together with such designation of preferences, rights, voting powers,
restrictions,

   32

Edgar Filing: VAN KAMPEN MUNICIPAL OPPORTUNITY TRUST - Form N-14 8C

31

limitations, qualifications or terms as may be determined from time to time by
the trustees. The table below sets forth the capitalization of the Target Fund
and the Acquiring Fund as of January 31, 2005, and the pro forma capitalization
of the combined fund as if the Reorganization had occurred on that date.

   CAPITALIZATION AS OF JANUARY 31, 2005 (UNAUDITED)

   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ------------------------   -----------
   VAN KAMPEN
   ADVANTAGE   VAN KAMPEN   VAN KAMPEN
   MUNICIPAL   MUNICIPAL   MUNICIPAL
   INCOME   OPPORTUNITY   OPPORTUNITY
   TRUST   TRUST   TRUST
   ----------   -----------   -----------

NET ASSETS CONSIST OF (AMOUNTS IN
  THOUSANDS):
  Common Shares ($.01 par value)*.....   $   191   $   153   $   344
  Paid in surplus.....   282,026   226,764   508,346
  Net unrealized appreciation.....   39,932   33,535   73,467
  Accumulated undistributed net
   investment income.....   2,842   1,062   3,904
  Accumulated net realized gain
   (loss).....   763   949   1,712
  NET ASSETS APPLICABLE TO
   COMMON SHARES.....   325,754   262,463   587,773
  PREFERRED SHARES ($.01 par value,
   with liquidation preference of
   $25,000)*.....   190,000   150,000   340,000
  NET ASSETS INCLUDING PREFERRED
   SHARES.....   515,754   412,463   927,773
NET ASSET VALUE PER COMMON SHARE:.....   17.05   17.09   17.08

---------------

 * Based on the number of outstanding shares listed in "Outstanding Securities
   of the Funds" table below.

 Reflects a non-recurring cost associated with these Reorganization of
   approximately $444,000, with $220,000 to be borne by the Acquiring Fund and
   $220,000 to be borne by the Target Fund, assuming the Reorganization is
   approved and completed. See "Information about the Reorganization--Expenses